
This report provided free of charge by:

Enthusiast Autohaus

906 S Hudson St
Sheridan, IN 46069

317-674-3876

4.4 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/9/26 at
7:27:55 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

35  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Indiana

118,334  Last reported odometer reading

2008 PORSCHE

CAYENNE S

VIN: WP1AB29P78LA37002
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
4.8L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Enthusiast Autohaus

4.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews
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Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

10,308 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/12/2007 Dover Auto World
Dover, NH
603-742-1676
doverautoworld.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2007 2022 2023

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 3 mo. 6 months 2 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details
North

Carolina,
Indiana

Indiana

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 94,200 94,375 118,334

-
-
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4.6 / 5.0

244 Verified Reviews

3,936
Customer
Favorites

06/12/2007 Porsche Audi Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-418-0288
audistratham.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,999
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/16/2007 15 Dover Auto World
Dover, NH
603-742-1676
doverautoworld.com

4.6 / 5.0

244 Verified Reviews

3,936
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/16/2007 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/28/2007 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hampton Falls, NH

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/07/2007 1,332 Dover Auto World
Dover, NH
603-742-1676
doverautoworld.com

4.6 / 5.0

244 Verified Reviews

3,936
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/07/2007 Porsche Audi Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-418-0288
audistratham.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,999
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/04/2008 7,325 Dover Auto World
Dover, NH
603-742-1676
doverautoworld.com

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
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4.6 / 5.0

244 Verified Reviews

3,936
Customer
Favorites

01/04/2008 Porsche Audi Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-418-0288
audistratham.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,999
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

03/24/2008 8,500 Porsche Audi Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-418-0288
audistratham.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,999
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

06/05/2008 11,353 Porsche Audi Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-418-0288
audistratham.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,999
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

07/02/2008 11,785 Porsche Audi Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-418-0288
audistratham.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,999
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Wheels checked

08/23/2008 12,257 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/31/2008 Porsche Audi Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-418-0288
audistratham.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,999
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/10/2008 13,975 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/09/2008 Illinois Title issued or updated

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin Park, IL

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

01/10/2009 14,000 True Saab
Downers Grove, IL
630-960-2000
truesaab.com

Vehicle sold

01/14/2009 14,202 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/16/2009 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,460 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/16/2009 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/17/2009 22,312 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/25/2010 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/02/2010 33,276 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
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65 Customer Favorites

09/13/2010 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2010 37,136 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Coolant temperature sensor replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Fuel pump replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/31/2011 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/16/2011 38,376 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

09/08/2011 44,062 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

12/21/2011 47,059 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

01/10/2012 Wisconsin Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/21/2012 53,327 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

06/28/2012 54,856 Zimbrick European of
Madison
Madison, WI
608-258-4000
zimbrickeuropean.com

4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/31/2012 58,106 Jaguar Land Rover
Schaumburg
Schaumburg, IL
847-252-7800
landroverschaumburg.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

2,006
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/15/2012 58,128 Motor Werks Porsche
Barrington, IL
866-866-5015
motorwerksporsche.com

4.8 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/23/2012 58,133 Jaguar Land Rover
Schaumburg
Schaumburg, IL
847-252-7800
landroverschaumburg.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

2,006
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/23/2012 Jaguar Land Rover
Schaumburg
Schaumburg, IL

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-

-
-
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847-252-7800
landroverschaumburg.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

2,006
Customer
Favorites

11/23/2012 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/14/2012 58,717 Motor Werks Porsche
Barrington, IL
866-866-5015
motorwerksporsche.com

4.8 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced

01/11/2013 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Valparaiso, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 3
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,868 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/11/2013 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Valparaiso, IN

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/15/2013 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/12/2013 59,994 Motor Werks Porsche
Barrington, IL
866-866-5015
motorwerksporsche.com

4.8 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
60,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked
Rear brake pads replaced
Wheel(s) repaired
Wiper(s) replaced

09/03/2013 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Valparaiso, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/28/2013 63,216 Classic Imports, Inc.
New Buffalo, MI
269-469-2007
importcarrepair.com

5.0 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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1 Customer Favorite

06/02/2014 65,707 Classic Imports, Inc.
New Buffalo, MI
269-469-2007
importcarrepair.com

5.0 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/01/2014 65,717 Classic Imports, Inc.
New Buffalo, MI
269-469-2007
importcarrepair.com

5.0 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/26/2014 67,000 Indiana
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

08/28/2014 Indiana
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

09/11/2014 Indiana
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/11/2014 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Valparaiso, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/17/2015 68,541 Joe Rizza Ford of Orland
Park
Orland Park, IL
800-728-0866
rizzafordorlandpark.com

4.7 / 5.0

2,149 Verified Reviews

11,735
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

04/30/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Valparaiso, IN

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported

09/08/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Valparaiso, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/26/2016 71,000 Indiana
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/01/2016 71,530 Joe Rizza Ford of Orland
Park

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
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Orland Park, IL
800-728-0866
rizzafordorlandpark.com

4.7 / 5.0

2,149 Verified Reviews

11,735
Customer
Favorites

Oil and filter changed

04/20/2016 72,320 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/26/2016 72,321 Currie Motors Buick GMC
Valparaiso, IN
219-206-0622
curriebuickgmc.com

4.7 / 5.0

135 Verified Reviews

1,417
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/27/2016 Paul Sur Buick GMC, Inc.
Valparaiso, IN
219-476-3015
paulsurbuickgmc.com

4.3 / 5.0

48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/10/2016 72,357 Paul Sur Buick GMC, Inc.
Valparaiso, IN
219-476-3015
paulsurbuickgmc.com

4.3 / 5.0

48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/10/2016 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/16/2016 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dundee, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,460 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/01/2016 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dundee, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/30/2016 72,359 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dundee, IL

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Duplicate title issued

-

-

-

-

-
-
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Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/27/2017 Illinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

Passed emissions inspection

07/05/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dundee, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

09/20/2017 78,841 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dundee, IL

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported

09/17/2018 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/08/2018 79,650 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Mill, SC

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

09/16/2019 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Mill, SC

Registration issued or renewed

09/22/2020 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Mill, SC

Registration issued or renewed

10/15/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Mill, SC

Registration issued or renewed

04/11/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Mill, SC

Registration issued or renewed

09/19/2022 94,200 Eurowise Inc
Charlotte, NC
704-559-8100
eurowise.com/

4.9 / 5.0

126 Verified Reviews

755 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Pre-purchase inspection completed

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/22/2022 North Carolina Title or registration issued

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

2/9/26, 8:27 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 PORSCHE CAYENNE S: WP1AB29P78LA37002

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/c7yvxHNzEvuxwJ9auQhxL5YI72BljaLFTLkxknh7kvHs5321vLAd0H5mA24i6Gp_dGb18XZ9V3mep5PU9… 11/15



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC

New owner reported

11/08/2022 94,375 Eurowise Inc
Charlotte, NC
704-559-8100
eurowise.com/

4.9 / 5.0

126 Verified Reviews

755 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/18/2023 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/26/2023 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburgh, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 6
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/26/2023 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburgh, IN

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

04/28/2023 95,659 D-Patrick, Inc.
Evansville, IN
812-473-6500
dpat.com

4.7 / 5.0

310 Verified Reviews

144 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed

05/17/2023 95,988 D-Patrick, Inc.
Evansville, IN
812-473-6500
dpat.com

4.7 / 5.0

310 Verified Reviews

144 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/09/2024 113,889 Toy Barn - Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-799-5000
toybarncars.com

4.5 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/06/2025 Indiana Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburgh, IN

Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/12/2025 118,155 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

09/15/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/25/2025 D-Patrick, Inc.
Evansville, IN
812-473-6500
dpat.com

4.7 / 5.0

310 Verified Reviews

144 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

10/01/2025 Zeke's Automotive Group
Inc
Smyrna, TN
615-984-4144
zekesautomotive.com/

4.3 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/03/2025 118,258 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/22/2026 118,334 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

02/09/2026 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-

-
-
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Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/9/26 7:27:55 AM (CST)
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